FIRST INFORMATION REPORT M.B.P. FORM NO

	First information of picognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P.C., at P.S.  Dist. B. A. N. H. U. R. A. Sub-Divn. 19 11 A. T. R.A. P.S. I.M. D. P.U. Ryear 2023. FIR No. 8 3/23 Date 0 3/12/2023
1.	(I) Act 1. P. C. Sections 3 4 1 / 3 2 3 / 3 2 (1) Act 3 0 7 / 3 5 3 / 1 Sections 3 3 2
	Other Asta & Continue
J.,	
	(a) Information Perceived Date
	GD No 7-6 At the Police Station: 7/0 D 7-9 X
4.	
5.	Type of information: Written / Oral - W/ R/T/EN C 1/T- K, M/ IN EST FROM TS  Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distances from P.S. A. B. D. U.T. L. K. M/ IN EST FROM TS  Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distances from P.S. A. B. D. U.T. L. K. M/ IN EST FROM TS  Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distances from P.S. A. B. D. U.T. L. K. M/ IN EST FROM TS  Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distances from P.S. A. B. D. U.T. L. K. M/ IN EST FROM TS  Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distances from P.S. A. B. D. U.T. L. K. M/ IN EST FROM TS  Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distances from P.S. A. B. D. U.T. L. K. M/ IN EST FROM TS  Place of Occurrence: (b) Direction and Distances from P.S. A. B. D. U.T. L. K. M/ IN EST FROM TS  Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distances from P.S. A. B. D. U.T. L. K. M/ IN EST FROM TS  Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distances from P.S. A. B. D. U.T. L. K. M/ IN EST FROM TS  Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distances from P.S. A. B. D. U.T. L. K. M/ IN EST FROM TS  Place of Occurrence: (b) Direction and Distances from P.S. A. B. D. U.T. L. K. M/ IN EST FROM TS  Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distances from P.S. A. B. D. U.T. L. K. M/ IN EST FROM TS  Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distances from P.S. A. B. D. U.T. L. K. M/ IN EST FROM TS  Place of Occurrence: (b) Direction and Distances from P.S. A. B. D. U.T. L. K. M/ IN EST FROM TS  Place of Occurrence: (b) Direction and Distances from P.S. A. B. D. U.T. L. K. M/ IN EST FROM TS  Place of Occurrence: (b) Direction and Distances from P.S. A. B. D. U.T. L. K. M/ IN EST FROM TS  Place of Occurrence: (c) Direction and Distances from P.S. A. B. D. U.T. L. K. M/ IN EST FROM TS  Place of Occurrence: (c) Direction and Distances from P.S. A. B. D. U.T. L. K. M/ IN EST FROM TS  Place of Occurrence from TS  Pl
J.	(a) Address IND PUR VILLAGE IN FRONT OF ACCD HOUSE, IS INDICE
	Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distances from P.S. A. 1200 1 - ACCD HOUSE 9.5-INDPUL  (a) Address IND 9 U R VILLAGE IN FRONT OF ACCD HOUSE 9.5-INDPUL  DIST-BANKURA, J-LNO-141, ANCHALNO-7 IND 9 UR  G. 9
	(b) In case outside Limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S.
	District
6.	
0.	Complaint/Informant: (a) Name S.I AZHARUDDIN ANSARY 9.1 0 F POLICE (b) Father's / Husband's Name 0 F / NOTED
	(h) Father's / Husband's Name 0 F / N/D PUR P. S, P157 - 15 ANKURH.
	(a) Date (Veer of Dith)
	(d) Nationality (e) Address IND PUR POLICE STATION, DIST BANKURA.
7.	(e) Address MD FUL FULL MANDAL SID - Details of know / Suspected / Unknown / Accused with particulars. D RAM DAL SID - IND FULL  NOTE OF WILL - IN
100	Details of know / Suspected / Unknown / Accused with particulars. () KATT OF VILL - IND FUR  (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) LAKMAN MANDAL OF VILL - IND FUR  (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) LAKMAN MANDAL OF VILL - IND FUR  (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) LAKMAN DAL OF VILL - IND FUR  (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) LAKMAN AND AL OF VILL - IND FUR  (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) LAKMAN AND AL OF VILL - IND FUR  (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) LAKMAN AND AL OF VILL - IND FUR  (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) LAKMAN AND AL OF VILL - IND FUR  (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) LAKMAN AND AL OF VILL - IND FUR  (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) LAKMAN AND AL OF VILL - IND FUR  (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) LAKMAN AND AL OF VILL - IND FUR  (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) LAKMAN AND AL OF VILL - IND FUR  (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) LAKMAN AND AL OF VILL - IND FUR  (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) LAKMAN AND AL OF VILL - IND FUR  (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) LAKMAN AND AL OF VILL - IND FUR  (Attach separate sheet) AND
8.	(Attach separate sheet, if necessary) LAKMAN MANDAL OF PUR PIST-BANKURA, Reasons for delay in reporting by complaint / informant P.S. INDPUR PIST-BANKURA,
O.	1,0000101010101010101010101010101010101
9.	Particulars of properties stolen / Involved : (attach separate sheet, if required)
	·
10	Total value of Properties stolen / Involved :
12	
30.00	FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if required) ITE OF INTACHED HERE WITH.  WHICH IS TREATED AS FIR IS ATTACHED HERE WITH.  21.113931325/307/353)
13	Action taken.: Since the above report reveals commission of offence (s) $u/s$ . $3!//323/325/307/353/325/307/353/322/307/353/322/307/353/322/307/353/322/307/353/322/307/353/322/307/353/322/307/353/322/307/353/322/307/353/323/325/307/353/323/325/307/353/323/325/307/353/323/325/307/353/323/325/307/353/323/325/307/353/325/307/353/323/325/307/353/325/307/353/325/307/353/325/307/353/325/307/353/353/325/307/353/353/325/307/353/353/325/307/353/353/325/307/353/353/353/353/353/353/353/353/353/35$
	186/332 1. P.C
	registered the case and took up the Investigation / directed 3 · 1 PLABIR KUMAR BANER JEE OF INDPUR 4.3 , DIST · BANKURA - to take up the investigation
	OF IND PUR P.S., DIST-BANKUKA- to take up the investigation
8,	transferred to P.S. On point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the complaint / informant
	admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complaint / Informant free of cost.
	PRESENTED TO THE STATE OF THE S

24-03-12-23

Signature / Thumb Impression of the Complainant / Informant Signature of the officer-in-charge, Police Station with Name 5.0 UMEN BHATTACHAR Rank 8.1 OF AULICE DIC Number if any Officer-in-Charge INDPUR POLICE STATION BANKURA



To The Officer-In-Charge, Indpur P.S, Bankura.

In producing herewith, the arrested accused person namely Rahul Mandal, S/o-Laxman Mandal of Vill- Indpur, PS- Indpur, Dist- Bankura. I beg to lodge a complaint that on 02.12.2023 at about 22:05 hrs while, I was performing Special Mobile duty along with force at Indpur PS area under Indpur PS, Dist-Bankura vide Indpur PS GDE No: - 70 & C.C No-2562 both dated-02.12.2023 and I received a telephonic information at 22:35 hrs from duty officer SI Kausik Kr. Das (Duty Officer) of Indpur PS that, one person was moving with a knife at Indpur village area and attacked his neighbors. After getting information, I along with force in proper police uniform with Govt. vehicle having Registration No:- WB68D/0015 went to the spot to look into the matter. When, I reached the spot and noticed that the said person was moving in rioter's mode and shouting "আমি সবাইকে খুন করে দিবো, আমাকে কেউ কিছু করতে পারবে না। আমি পুলিশকে ভয় পাই না। loudly. Accordingly, I tried to detain him with a view to stop the matter and asked to co-operate with police. But he did not pay any heed with my request and continued nuisance. He was again asked to stop such nuisance but he become more furious, suddenly attacked and started scuffling and assaulted our Police party and using slang language. While, I was trying to manage to apprehend him, but he again assaulted our Police party with an intent to kill them with sharp cutting weapons "knife" which was kept in his back pocket and tried to escape from this place. Accordingly, I informed the matter to Duty officer SI Koushik Kr. Das over telephone for extra force with a view to control the situation and as per direction of O/C Indpur P.S SI Kausik Kr. Das along with force reached the spot after made over the GDE charge to ASI Jayanta Nag. While, SI Kausik Kr. Das tried to detain the accused namely Rahul Mandal that time he became more furious and attacked all police party with sharp cutting weapons "knife" and one lathi. As a result, (1) SI Azharuddin Ansary, (2) SI Kausik Kr. Das. (3) C/1297- Jogeswar Besra, (4) NVF/488- Bholanath Namata, (5) CV/22-Satyabarata Nath, (6) CV/177- Rakesh Banerjee, (7) CV/ Jhantu Sardar all of Indpur PS received injury on their persons. In course of hot chasing the above noted accused person received mild injury on his teeth. Finding no other alternative way, I arrested him after maintaining all formalities NHRC guideline and seized the offending weapons after proper seizure list which is duly signed by the witnesses and brought him to PS after his proper medical treatment.

On the above circumstances, the above noted accused person who is verified to be notorious criminal on that area, obstructed, abused, threatened police to deter in discharge of public functions Govt. duty and assaulted to the uniformed police personnel, destructed police order. Therefore, I do hereby lodge this complaint for starting a specific case against the above noted accused person and arrange for its investigation.

Date: - 03.12.2023.

BANKLIRA

Yours faithfully Enclosure: -Azhonuddin Ansa 1) Memo of Arrest. 2) Inspection Memo, [S.I. Azharuddin Ansary] Leceived on 3/12/23 At 00:05 hom Indour PS, Bankura.

on of 3 tarted Indo 6 8 f.g. Cine -90
83/23 of 03/12/23 H/3. 341/323/325/

307/353/186/3321.f.c 3) Seizure List.